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Informational Letter No. 505
July 18, 2006

To:
Iowa Rehabilitative Treatment and Supportive Services Providers

From:
The Iowa Department of Human Services, Iowa Medicaid Enterprise

Re:
Medicaid Provider Enrollment for Rehabilitative Services

Effective Date:
November 1, 2006

The Iowa Medicaid Enterprise (IME) has been in discussions with the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) regarding clarification of Medicaid services in the State of Iowa.  Medicaid has determined that some changes in the area of rehabilitative services are necessary to assure continued access to Medicaid services for Iowa Medicaid members.  In order to achieve this we are taking several steps:

· We have redefined the scope of covered rehabilitative services to closely match the way these services are defined under federal regulations.

· A revised Medicaid State Plan has been submitted to CMS to reflect these changes, and is available on the IME web site at: http://www.ime.state.ia.us/StatePlan/index.html.

· The way rehabilitative services will be provided under Medicaid is being changed to reflect a medical model of rehabilitation.

· A licensed clinician will be responsible for evaluation and developing and monitoring a rehabilitative services treatment plan.

· Medicaid is requiring all RTS providers who provide Medicaid services to complete the Medicaid provider enrollment forms for non-institutional providers. To obtain the Iowa Medicaid enrollment forms, contact the Provider Enrollment Unit by e-mail at imeproviderservices@dhs.state.ia.us or call 1-800-338-7909 (Option 2) or 515-725-1004 from Des Moines.  Enrollment forms are also available on the IME web site at: http://www.ime.state.ia.us/Providers/Enrollment.html.

· There will be a transition period for these changes. During this period, providers will be able to obtain payment by submitting invoices to the DHS purchase of service system for clients whose services were delivered through October 31, 2006.

Information that was prepared by the Division of Behavioral, Developmental, and Protective Services is enclosed with this mailing.

Beginning Friday, July 14, periodic updates about this transition will be linked to the front page of the DHS website. Look for a new link in the Frequently Visited Links section. The front-page address is http://www.dhs.state.ia.us/dhs2005/dhs_homepage/index.html 

If you have any questions about this informational release, please contact IME Provider Services Enrollment at 1-800-338-7909 (Option 2) or 515-725-1004 from Des Moines, or by e-mail at:  imeproviderservices@dhs.state.ia.us.
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